MOTION BY SUPERVISOR DON KNABE

November 18, 2014

For the past 43 years and counting, Mr. Nathaniel A. Boone, an employee with the County's Internal Services Department Parking Services Section, has served as a parking lot attendant for County Auto Park 22. For those of you who may not know, County Auto Park 22 is a parking lot located adjacent to the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room and provides parking for the Board members, Board guests, VIPs, and dignitaries. Mr. Boone has consistently provided the highest level of customer service to all he has come into contact with and has developed personal relationships with a number of Board members throughout the years. When the subject of County Auto Park 22 is discussed, the name "Nate" is synonymous with that discussion.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors approve the renaming of County Auto Park 22 to "Nate's Lot" in honor of Mr. Boone's 43 years of dedicated service as a parking lot attendant for the Internal Services Department Parking Services Section, and direct the Chief Executive Officer to initiate the necessary signage change to reflect the new name.

- ### -

RV:nh motion-nate'slot22 111214

MOTION

MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	8
YAROSLAVSKY	
ANTONOVICH	
KNABE	